

102490577

SHEET

7

Attorney Docket Number: 87754-7499

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Aaron GARZON (executed 05/18/03) George FINK (executed 05/20/03) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 図No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	PHARMOS CORPORATION  99 Wood Avenue South, Suite 301  Iselin, New Jersey 08830	
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	502745	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: May 18, 2003 and May 20, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	<i>B.</i> Faterit (40.(0)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: _1	
WINSTON & STRAWN CUSTOMER NO. 28765	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	8. Deposit account number: 501-814	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Allan A. Fanucci  Reg. No. 30,256  Signature  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments** 

07/08/2003 LMUELLER 00000006 501814 10602745 P.O. Box 1450Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0976

## File No. 87754-7499

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE.

Aaron GARZON, a citizen of Spain, residing at 23 HaHagana Street, Rehovot 76214, Israel; and

George FINK, a citizen of Israel, residing at 78 Levi Eshkol Street, Tel Aviv, 69361, Israel.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention: **NOVEL NON-PSYCHOTROPIC CANNABINOIDS**, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

K	which is executed on	even date herewith
×	which is identified by	Winston & Strawn Docket No. 87754-7499
	which was filed on _	, as Application No

and WHEREAS, PHARMOS CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 99 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, Israel, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0977

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.		
Date 18 May , 2003	Garzon Haroz  Aaron GARZON	
On 18 Ton, 2003, before me, 11 chel 6102i, Witness, appeared Aaron GARZON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
Date 18 May , 2003	Witness	
Date 20 100, 2003	Sign Lik George FINK	
On 20 100, 2003, before me, Michel Chozi, Witness, appeared George FINK, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
Date 20 1/01, 2003	Ch Bitness Witness	

**RECORDED: 06/25/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0978